## 501795857 01/24/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kuan-Shu TSENG	01/09/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TIMOTION TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD.	
Street Address:	10F., No.100, Minquan Rd., Xindian Dist.	
City:	New Taipei City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	231	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29411579

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (703)935-0067

 Phone:
 5712556351

Email: main.hdlsipr@gmail.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HDLS IPR Services
Address Line 1: PO Box 220746

Address Line 4: Chantilly, VIRGINIA 20153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OP-100001128

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jinwen CHEN

**Total Attachments: 1** source=ASS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027582 FRAME: 0552 CH \$40 00 294114

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Kuan-Shu TSE	NG	
neremarker referred to collectively	as the assignor, has inve	ented a certain improvement relating to
FOOT PEDAL		
[] said application having been fill (Application Serial No. ) [] said application having been fill	ed in the United States F the application serial nured under the Patent Coo	ratent and Trademark Office on
, (Serial No.	)the United States	of America being designated
		J == 1.3/.4.04.
AND WHEREAS TIMOTION	TECHNOLOGY CO. L	TD.
who's address is 10F., No.100,	Minguan Rd., Xindian [	Dist., New Taipei City 231, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
any and all patents which may prolongations thereof:	be granted therefore,	uiring the entire right, title and interest in and to attions thereof, and in and to said invention and including any and all renewals, reissues and
said assignor hereby assigns, sell assigns, the full and exclusive rig divisions and continuations thereo granted therefore, including any ar said assignee's successors and as any and all divisions and continuat be granted therefore, including any powers, privileges and advantages or terms of any and all such prolongations thereof, for the use assigns, in as ample and beneficial the same, if this assignment had not AND said assignor hereby agricultuding any and all renewals reissigniculations.	s and transfers to said assignt s and transfers to said ght, title and interest in f, and in and to said in and all renewals, reissues saigns, to have, hold, exions thereof, and the sa and all renewals, reissue in anywise arising from a tents when granted, it and benefit of said a la manner as the said of been made. The said area to perform, upon the said acts relating to the sues and prolongations the said requests the Command on any and all divisions and requests the Command on any and all divisions.	missioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue
Kuan-Shu TSENG	(Sang &	<u> Дан</u> Јапиату 9, 2012
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 027582 FRAME: 0553

**RECORDED: 01/24/2012**